
BAH0CE: yS4 ()/31.E./furt/ 2025/919 

(RFP Nib No. 06/2025-26) of Supply, Installation of IP based CCTV surveillance System 
at 7 zone offices in Nagar Nigam Greater Jaipur (Rajasthan) 

1 

2 

3 

RFP Page No. 

3. Minimum 

Eligibilty Criteria 
for CCTV OEM 

Technical Spec: 
4MP Fixed Dual 
Light Bullet 
Camera, 50Mtr 
IR Range 

2 MP Fixed 

Camera 

Corrigendum 

RFP Refi 

OEM of IP Camera and NVR shall 
have direct presence in India and 
shall be registered in India under the 
Companies Act, 1956/ 2013 since 
last 10 year or more. Any 
representation through any Dealer or 
Distributor network / Subsidiary/ 
consortium shall not be considered 
as direst presence. 
OEM IP Camera and NVR shall OEM IP Camera and NVR shall have 
have manufacturing facility in India manufacturing facility in India since 
since last 7 years or more and last 5 years or more and Foreign 
Foreign OEM shall have OEM shall have manufacturing unit 
manufacturing unit globally fromglobally from last 5 Years or more. 
last 10 Years or more. Supporting Supporting documents shall be 

documents shall be furnished by the furnished by the bidder along with 
bidder along with technical bid. technical bid. 
ICMP 

128 MB RAM & 128 MB ROM 

Instastream 
ICMP, IGMP 

3f. srftGT (Ho) 

OEM ofIP Camera and NVR shall 

have direct presence in India and shall 
be registered in India under the 
Companies Act, 1956/ 2013 since last 
5 year or more. Any representation 

through any Dealer or Distributor 

network / Subsidiary/ consortium 
shall not be considered as direst 

presence. 

These points are deleted. 

These points are deleted. 



. 

9 

1 

1 

GG tT gi AfacT -i HRI 06/2025--26 fei 06.10.2025 

5. GyfrT 5Á: 

F. YTHT zfugyT T. fT. 

RFP fg HT 

C. SCHEDULE OF REQUIREMENT 

Project Cost 

ht oT HA- Concept Digital 

RFP Existing Clause 

Delivery & Installation of 
the Cameras and NVR in 7 

week 

pB cT 4- Ganpati Infotech 

Project 
18,77,680/ 

Cost (Rs.) 

Query/ AIT 

Please extend the time duration of 
this tender because give 7 week 
time is not sufficient to complete 
the work 

As per RFP 

Please enhance the budget of this As per RFP 
tender given tender value looks 
insufficient please raise budget to 
25 lakh 



1 Section ||| Tender Details 

1 

2 

3 

4 

A.QUALIFICATION/ELIGIBILITY 
CRITERIA: 

Technical Specification: 
4MP Fixed Dual Light Bullet 
Camera, 50Mtr IR Range 

8 Channel NVR 

3. Minimum Eligibilty Criteria OEM of IP Camera and NVR 
for CCTV OEM 

2 MP Fixed Camera 

ht oT HIH- Tarun Sales 

Site Survey Report on 
official Letter head of 

Vendor/0EM 

shall have direct presence in 
India and shall be registered 
in India under the 

Companies Act, 1956/ 2013 
since last 10 yeas or more. 
Any representation through 
any Dealer or Distributor 
network Subsidiary/ 
consortium shall not be 
considered direst 

presence. 

OEM IP Camera and NVR 
shall have manufacturing 
facility in India since last 7 
years or more and Foreign 
OEM shal have 

manufacturing unit globally 
from last 10 Years or more. 

Supporting documents shal 
be furnished by the bidder 
along with technical bid. 

T HI�- Prama India Pvt. Ltd. 

ICMP 

50 or better, with White 
Light for Colour Image in 
Dark Night 

2 IR LED, 2 Warm light, 
Warm Light Range of 30 Mtr 

processor 

a 

Industrial-grade embedded 

128 MB RAM & 128 MB ROM 

Instastream 

ICMP, IGMP 

Please remove site survey from 
the tender condition. 

gerr 3rT (3) 

Need to consider presence since 
last 5 year on behalf of govt 
evolution of Make in India in 2020. 

As per RFP 

Refer 
Corrigendum 

Need to consider presence since 
last 5 year on behalf of govt Corrigendum 
evolution of Make in India in 2020. 

Refer 

Not required industrial grade need 
to remove for better comptetion. 
Need to remove this point OEM 
specific. 

Need to remove white light As per RFP 
because in long IR Range cameras 
white light Mainly not available 
with all OEM. So remove the white 
light option for better comptetion 
Need to remove white light As per RFP 
because in long lR Range cameras 
white light Mainly not available 
with all OEM. So remove the white 
light option for better comptetion 
Need to remove this point OEM 
specific. 

Refer 
Corrigendum 

As per RFP 

Refer 

Corrigendum 
Need to remove this point OEM Refer 

specific. Corrigendum 
Need to remove this point OEM Refer 
specific. Corrigendum 



Nagar Nigam Greater Jaipur 
(Pandit Deendayal Upadhayays Bhawan, LalKothi, Tonk Road, Jaipur-302015, Rajasthan) 

S. No.3i8 

REP 

Sr.No. Page 

(RFP Nib No. 06/2025-26) of Supply, Installation of IP based CCTV Surveillance System 

at 7 zone offices in Nagar Nigam Greater Jaipur (Rajasthan) 

1 

2 

3 

1 

1 

No. 

1 

REP Clause No. & 
Name 

Important 
timelines of the 

Corrigendum 

bidding process 
Important 
timelines of the 

bidding process 
Important 
timelines of the 

bidding process 

Existing RFP 

Online Bid Submission 

Start Date 
09-10-2025 & 4:00 PM 

15-10-2025 & 6:00 PM 

Date & Time for Opening 
of Technical Bids 
16-10-2025 & 11:00 AM 

Date: o9-10-?S 

Online Bid Submission End Online Bid Submission End Date 

Date 20-10-2025 & 5:00 PM 

RajKaj Ref No.: 
18241838 

eSign 1.0 

Changes 

Online Bid Submission Start Date 

11-10-2025 & 5:00 PM 

Date & Time for Opening of 
Technical Bids 
21-10-2025 & 11:00 AM 

Analyst Cum Programmer 
(Dy. Director) 

Nagar Nigam Greater Jaipur 

Signature yalid 
nav Kumar Digitally signed by Designation An¯s Cum 

Programmer ector) 
Date: 2025.10.39 4:58:49 IST 

Reason: Approved 





 

 The Interested bidders may download the complete bidding document available online on 
www.jaipurmc.org, sppp.rajasthan.gov.in and eproc.rajasthan.gov.in. Submit their proposal online 
along with non-refundable tender fees of Rs Rs.1000/- (Rupees One Thousand Only) towards cost 
of document of Tender Document and RISL Processing Fees Rs 500 (Rupees Five Hundred) and 
EMD Amount Rs 37,554/- (Rupees Thirty seven thousand five hundred fifty four) Pay Online in 
the  www.jaipurmc.org before submission date and time . The Scan Copy of receipt of online 
payment will be uploaded on website eproc.rajasthan.gov.in.  

 All bids must be accompanied by a bid security and must be submitted online & physically on or 
before the due date & time as mentioned in the bid document.  

 
 In case of the any bidder fails to upload copy of receipt of submitted tender fee and processing fee 

& Bid Security (EMD); the bid of the respective bidder shall not be accepted. 
 

 The Bidders shall have to submit a valid ‘GST’ clearance Certificate from the concerned 
commercial Taxes Officer and ‘PAN’ issued by Income Tax Department along with their technical 
proposal. 

 
 The “Rajasthan Transparency in Procurement Act 2012& Rule 2013 & provisions of GF & AR 

shall be applicable. 
 

 Nagar Nigam Greater Jaipur reserves the right to accept any bid, or reject any or all bids, without 
assigning any reason there of and without incurring any liability, what so ever in favor of the 
Bidder(s). 

 
 
 
 
 

 
Analyst Cum Programmer 

(Dy. Director) 
Nagar Nigam Greater Jaipur 

 
 
 

RajKaj Ref No.: 
18149691

Digitally signed by Vaibhav Kumar
Designation : Analyst Cum
Programmer (Dy. Director)
Date: 2025.10.06 15:33:23 IST
Reason: Approved

Signature valid


